call us for a free estimate
(800)845-5386
Standard Linear Power Supplies
Description
The International Power “open frame series” are a high reliability line of regulated open frame linear AC to DC power supplies designed to operate over the
wide range of AC power sources found worldwide. This feature simplifies your inventory and service consideration by allowing the use of one standard
power supply regardless of the destination. These models are designed to meet many domestic and international regulatory agency requirements. If you
plan to distribute your products worldwide, obtaining necessary agency approvals can be greatly simplified by specifying our International Power “open

·  Safety Agency Certifications: UL: 1950, Third Edition CUL: CAN/CSA
C22.2 No. 950-95, IEC950 CE Mark: LVD 73/23/EEC
·  Leakage Current & Dielectric Withstand Leakage current is less than
50µA. Field terminal to terminal spacing is 5.25 mm with 9.0 mm creepage
to other metal. Dielectric withstand voltages are 3750 VAC input to chassis,
3750 VAC input to output and 750 VDC output to chassis. UL tested at
4242 VDC input to output, 2121 VDC input to dead metal.
Single Output Power Supplies
POWER SUPPLY MODEL
(Click for Spec Sheet)
OUTPUT CASE SIZE
NOTES
Volts Amps
Click on code
for Case details
IHA5-1.2/OVP 5 1.2 A Not International Series
IHA5-1.5/OVP 5 1.5 B Remote Sense Provided
IHB5-3/OVP 5 3 B Remote Sense Provided
IHC5-6/OVP 5 6 C Remote Sense Provided
IHN5-9/OVP 5 9 N Remote Sense Provided
IHD5-12/OVP 5 12 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE5-18/OVP 5 18 E Remote Sense Provided
IF5-25/OVP 5 25 F Remote Sense Provided
IG5-35/OVP 5 35 F Remote Sense Provided
ICP197 5 50 F Remote Sense Provided
IHA15-0.5 12 0.5 A Not International Series
IHA15-0.9 12 0.9 B Remote Sense Provided
IHB12-1.7 12 1.7 B Remote Sense Provided
IHC12-3.4 12 3.4 C Remote Sense Provided
IHN12-5.1 12 5.1 N Remote Sense Provided
IHD12-6.8 12 6.8 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE12-10.2 12 10.2 E Remote Sense Provided
IF15-15 12 16 F Remote Sense Provided
IHA15-0.5 15 0.5 A Not International Series
IHA15-0.9 15 0.9 B
IHB15-1.5 15 1.5 B Remote Sense Provided
IHC15-3 15 3 C Remote Sense Provided
IHN15-4.5 15 4.5 N Remote Sense Provided
IHD15-6 15 6 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE15-9 15 9 E Remote Sense Provided
IF15-15 15 15 F Remote Sense Provided
IHA24-0.5 24 0.5 B Remote Sense Provided
IHB24-1.2 24 1.2 B Remote Sense Provided
IHC24-2.4 24 2.4 C Remote Sense Provided
IHN24-3.6 24 3.6 N Remote Sense Provided
IHD24-4.8 24 4.8 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE24-7.2 24 7.2 E Remote Sense Provided
IF24-12 24 12 F Remote Sense Provided

IHA24-0.5 28 0.5 B Remote Sense Provided
IHB28-1 28 1 B Remote Sense Provided
IHC28-2 28 2 C Remote Sense Provided
IHN28-3 28 3 N Remote Sense Provided
IHD28-4 28 4 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE28-6 28 6 E Remote Sense Provided
IF24-12 28 10 F Remote Sense Provided
IHB48-0.5 48 0.5 B
IHB48-0.5-105 48 0.75 B
IHC48-1 48 1 C
IHC48-1-105 48 1.5 C
IHD48-3 48 3 D Remote Sense Provided
IHE48-4 48 4 E Remote Sense Provided
IF48-8 48 8 F Not International Series
IHB120-0.2 100 – 135 0.2 B Adjustable Range 100-135
IHB155-0.12 135 – 170 0.12 B Adjustable Range 135-170
IHB200-0.12 175 – 210 0.12 B Adjustable Range 175-210
IHB250-0.1 215 – 265 0.1 B Adjustable Range 215-265
Dual Output Power Supplies
POWER SUPPLY MODEL
(Click for Spec Sheet)
OUTPUT 1 OUTPUT 2

IHAA5-1.5/OVP 5V @ 1.5A -5V @ 1.5A AA
Overvoltage Protection Provided (both outputs)
IHBB5-3/OVP 5V @ 3A -5V @ 3A BB
Overvoltage Protection Provided (both outputs)
IHCC5-6/OVP 5V @ 6A -5V @ 6A CC
Overvoltage Protection Provided (both outputs), Remote Sense Provided
IHAD12-0.4 12V @ 0.4A -12V @ 0.4A B
Non-adjustable 3 Terminal Regulator
IHAD15-0.4 15V @ 0.4A -15V @ 0.4A B
Non-adjustable 3 Terminal Regulator
IHAA15-0.8 12V @ 1A or 15V @ 0.8A -12V @ 1A or -15V @ 0.8A AA
Remote Sense Provided
IHBB15-1.5 12V @ 1.7A or 15V @ 1.5A -12V @1.7A or -15V @ 1.5A BB
Remote Sense Provided
IHCC15-3 12V @ 3.4A or 15V @ 3.0A -12V @ 3.4A or -15V @ 3.0A CC
Remote Sense Provided
IHDD15-5 12-15V @ 5A -12-15V @ 5A E
 Remote Sense Provided
IHAA24-0.6 18-20V @ 0.4A or 24V @ 0.6A -18-20V @ 0.4A or -24V @ 0.6A AA
IHBB24-1.2 18-20V @ 0.9A or 24V @ 1.2A -18-20V @ 0.9A or -24V @ 1.2A BB
IHCC24-2.4 18-20V @ 1.8A or 24V @ 2.4A -18-20V @ 1.8A or -24V @ 2.4A CC
Remote Sense Provided
IHAA512 5V @ 2A 12-15V @ 0.5A AA
Overvoltage Protection Provided (5V output only)
IHD12-6.8-504 5V @ 3A 12V @ 6A D
Overvoltage Protection Provided (5V output only)
IHBB512 5V @ 3A 12-15V @ 1.5A BB
Overvoltage Protection Provided (5V output only), Remote Sense Provided
IHCC512 5V @ 6A 12-15V @ 2.5A CC

Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
IHBCC512 5V @ 3A 12V @ 3.4A or 15V @ 3A -12V @ 3.4A or -15V @ 3A CC
Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
IHBCC524 5V @ 3A 18-20V @ 1.8 or 24V @ 2.4A -18-20V @ 1.8 or -24V @ 2.4A CC
Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
ICP131 5V @ 8A 12V @ 1.7A or 15V @ 1.5A
-12V @ 3.4A or -15V @ 3A
or -5 @ 0.7A
131
Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
IHDBB-105W 5V @ 12A 12V @ 1.7A or 15V @ 1.5A
-12V @ 1.7A or -15V @ 1.5A
or -5 @ 0.7A
DBB
Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
IHDCC-150W 5V @ 12A 12V @ 3.4A or 15V @ 3A -12V @ 3.4A or -15V @ 3A DCC
Overvoltage Protection Provided (output 1), Remote Sense Provided (all outputs)
High Power AC to DC Power Supplies Voltage/Current Rating Chart
MODEL
OUTPUT #1 OUTPUT #2 OUTPUT #3 OUTPUT #4 CASE SIZE